- 1 HR370
- 2 140629-1
- 3 By Representative Wood
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 10-APR-12

1 140629-1:n:04/10/2012:DSM/tj LRS2012-2414 2 3 4 5 6 7 RECOGNIZING DR. NORMAN A. GARRISON FOR PROFESSIONAL 8 ACHIEVEMENT AND DEDICATED SERVICE. 9 10 11 WHEREAS, highest commendation is herein conveyed to 12 Dr. Norman A. Garrison of Montgomery, Alabama, in recognition 13 of his outstanding accomplishments and dedicated service; and 14 WHEREAS, Dr. Garrison graduated from medical school 15 at the University of Mississippi and has been practicing medicine for 32 years; and 16 17 WHEREAS, Dr. Garrison moved to Montgomery in 1992; 18 he worked at different hospitals before settling at the Jackson Hospital Emergency Room in 1998; and 19 20 WHEREAS, in 1999, Dr. Garrison opened his own 21 private medical practice on St. Lukes Drive in Montgomery 22 specializing in workman's compensation patients; in 2003, he 23 opened a new office on Mobile Highway; and 24 WHEREAS, Dr. Garrison has been involved in many 25 clinical research programs for new medicines; he is a 26 kind-hearted person who is well respected by his peers; and

1 WHEREAS, through the years, Dr. Garrison has earned 2 respect for his exceptional abilities and tireless dedication, 3 and he is truly deserving of the significant honor bestowed 4 upon him; now therefore,

5 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF 6 THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That in recognition of his 7 exceptional abilities, outstanding accomplishments, and 8 tireless dedication to serving others, highest commendation is 9 herein extended to Dr. Norman A. Garrison, for whom a copy of 10 this resolution is provided as evidence of our esteem and 11 appreciation, along with best wishes in all future endeavors.